July 10, 2007

Alabama Workforce Investment System

Office of Workforce Development
401 Adams Avenue
Post Office Box 5690
Montgomery, Alabama 36103-5690

GOVERNOR'S WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT DIRECTIVE NO. PY2006-11, Change 2

SUBJECT:

1. Purpose.

2. Discussion.

3. Action.

4. Contact.

Steve Walkley,

Attachment:

Division Dfector
Workforce Development Divisi

Program Year 2007 WIA Youth, Adult, and Dislocated Worker Allocations

This transmits the USDOL Notice of Obligation reflecting the July 1, 2007
availability of local area PY2007 Adult, Youth, and Dislocated Worker
WIA formulalfunds.

USDOL Grant Agreement AA-16014-07-55-A-1, Modification 1, effective
date 07/01/2007, indicates the July 1, 2007, availability for expenditure of
Program Year 2007 Adult, Youth, and Dislocated Worker WIA formula
funds. The balance of WIA Adult funds and WIA Dislocated Worker
funds allotted the State, i.e., Fiscal Year 2008 funds, will be available for
expenditure beginning October 1, 2007. A copy of this USDOL Grant
Agreement is included as Attachment 3 to this Directive.

Place Attachment 3 following Attachment 2.

Any questions should be referred to Charles Terry, State Planning Section,
at (334) 242-5883.

3: USDOL Annual Funding Agreement/Notice of Obligation



.07/08/2007 12:16 FAX @o02/007

pagelof 1
P>
Grant Modification / Notice of Obligation
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR / EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING ADMINISTRATION
PROJECT: CFDA:
GRANT MODIFICATION No. 1 WIA Youth/AdulVDislocated Workers 17.269
1 Formula Combined
{ GRANT NUMBER: EIN: EFFECTIVE DATE: PAGE 1
K AA-18014-07-55-A-1 636000619 07/01/2007
GRANTEE: ISSUED BY
AL DEPT OF ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR / ETA
401 ADAMS STREET, 5TH FLOOR DIVISION OF FEDERAL ASSISTANCE
P.0. BOX 5680 200 CONSTITUTION AVENUE NW - ROOM N-4716
MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36103-5680 WASHINGTON, DC 20210
Actlon:
July portion of WIA allotments
Mod 0 Mod 1
PROGRAM CURRENT LEVEL | MODIFICATION | NEW LEVEL | PMIS DOC #
WIA YOUTH FORMULA GRANTS - PY Q7 $3,162,161.00 ] $8,221,618.00 | $11,383,779.00 | AA16014XW0
STATES
07-A200-LHDT-4123-5YF00-000
WIA ADULT ACTIVITIES - STATES PY 07 $0.00{ $1,937,088.00] $1,037,089.00 | AA16014YEQ
07-A200-LMDY-4123-5AD10-000
WIA DISLOCATED WORKERS - PY 07 $000] 92,777.201.00 | $2.777,201.00 | AA16014YGO
FORMULA . STATES
07-A200-LHDZ-4123-5AD20-000
TOTAL FUND AVAILABILITY $3,162,161.00 | $12,936,908.00 | $16,098,089.00
Except as modified, all terms and conditions of said grant /agreement remain unchanged end in full effect.
Approved by R Date Signed 07/06/2007
E. FRED TELLO.
Grant Officer

c.P° A GGRS 2b2 bSf:DL £BES2RCbab SS0 Y13-710asN:WoN4 6£:£T .eR2-6B-T1NC



